
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1236
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
LOSSES INCURRED BY JAMALPUR RAILWAY WORKSHOP
RAGHUNATH JHA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Jamalpur Railway Workshop is incurring heavy losses for the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) Jamalpur workshop is essentially an in-house servicing unit and incurs only expenditure. It has no earnings, being a "Cost Centre".
The existing accounting system, therefore, does not bring out a "profit & loss statement". Hence, question of losses in this workshop does not arise.

(b) Does not arise.
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